FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-09-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1/4/2

101938422

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS ONLY (s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission	ission Type Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Prame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	John Whiting	10 08 2001	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			
Name (line 1)	Stephen L. Szabo	10 15 200	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Page	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	STIKATAK LIMITED If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	a U.K. company domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	Unit J, Braintree Rd Industrial Estate of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document fro Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	South Ruislip	Middlesex, United Kingdom HA4 0EG State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A		
Name	Law Offices of Thomas Schneck		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 2-E		
Address (line 2)	San Jose, CA 95109-0005		
Address (line 3)	U.S.A.		
Address (line 4)			
2002 LINUELLER 000	000054 09948197	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 297-9733			
Name Thomas Schneck					
Address (line 1) Law Offices of Thomas Schne	ck				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 2-E					
Address (line 3) San Jose, CA 95109-0005					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 6			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) O9/948,197 If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate	nt Number(s)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account [] litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0590			

November 19, 2001 Date Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Thomas Schneck

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

Yes

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Enter additional C		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	avid Hume	10 09 2001			
Name (line 2)					
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
(2,		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)		INOTAL BUY TOOL			
L					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached			
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	_			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
, ,		States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)			
7 taa1 000 (0 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
, ,		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip (Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
}	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	I I			
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)			
		ı			

PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, JOHN WHITING, having an address of 13 Abbey Gardens, London NW8 9AS, United Kingdom; STEPHEN L. SZABO, having an address of Tumigerstrasse 62a, CH-8606 Greifensee, Switzerland; and DAVID HUME, having an address of 7 The Green, Weston, Stafford ST18 0JH, United Kingdom (hereinafter termed Assignors) have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: CARPET-STRETCHING DEVICE; filed September 7, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/948,197;

WHEREAS, STIKATAK LIMITED, a U.K. company, having an address of Unit J, Braintree Rd Industrial Estate, South Ruislip, Middlesex HA4 OEG, United Kingdom (hereinafter termed Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements thereon, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by said Assignors from said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by said Assignors:

1. Said Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and in and to any and all improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by said

JEN-001.ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 012422 FRAME: 0557 Assignors; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and/or said improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, continuation, substitution, renewal, or continuation—in—part of any of said application specifically identified herein, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting said application, for filing and prosecuting divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, or additional applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering said invention and/or said improvements, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of Letters Patent included herein, or for interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements; (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements and in the adjudication of said Letters Patent, particularly by the disclosure of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention and/or

said improvements, provided the expenses which may be incurred by said Assignors in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by the Assignee.

- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent 4. that they have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument on the dates shown below.

Date:	10.01.80	Waluk
		/ JOHN WHITING

Date: 15.10.01

STEPHEN L. SZABO

DAVID HUME

RECORDED: 01/04/2002